

CITY OF MISSION VIEJO SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE 23-349

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION VIEJO AMENDING SECTIONS 2.06.050 AND 2.06.060 OF CHAPTER 2.06 OF TITLE TWO OF THE MISSION VIEJO MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING COMMISSION SELECTION AND REMOVING TERM LIMITS

This is a summary of the above entitled Ordinance of the City Council of the city of Mission Viejo, which was adopted by the City Council on February 14, 2023, by a vote of four(4) in favor (Bucknum, Goodell, Kelley, and Ruesch), one opposed (Vasquez), and none absent. This summary has been prepared and published in accordance with the requirements of Government Code Section 36933.

This Ordinance provides amendments to the City Commissioner selection process by authorizing at-large rather than "by electoral district" domicile for commissioners and removing term limits for commissioners serving on any City Commission.

A full copy of Ordinance 23-349 is available at the City Clerk's office at City Hall, 200 Civic Center, Mission Viejo, CA 92691.

/s/ Kimberly Schmitt City Clerk